EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN
EN

5 Technical data
Marking
Type designation      9185/11-c5-10 (c=3, 4)
CE marking              C0158
Explosion Protection
Version 9185/11-35-10 9185/11-45-10
Global (IECEx)
Gas and dust IECEx BVS 06.0004X
Ex nA [ib Gb] IIC T4 Gc
[Ex ib Db] IIIC
Europe (ATEX)
Gas and dust DMT 02 ATEX E 246 X
E II 3 (2) G Ex nA [ib Gb] IIC T4 Gc
E II (2) D [Ex ib Db] IIIC
Certifications and certificates
Certificates IECEx, ATEX, Brazil (INMETRO), India (PESO), Canada (cFM),
Kazakhstan (TR), Korea (KCs), Russia (TR), USA (FM), Belarus (TR)
Ship approval BV, ClassNK, CCS, DNV GL, LR, RINA, RS
Safety data
Version 9185/11-35-10 9185/11-45-10
Max. voltage Uo 3.73  V 5.88  V
Max. current Io 149 mA 50 mA
Max. power Po 139 mW 73.3 mW
Connection of
intrinsically safe
fieldbus circuit
RS-485 IS (PNO) / RS-485 Ex i RS-422 / -485 Ex i
Max. permissible
voltage Ui
± 4.2  V ± 5.88  V
Internal capacity
Ci and
inductivity Li
negligible negligible
Safety-related
maximum voltage
Um
253 V 253 V
Max. connectable
inductance Lo
IIC – – 15 mH
Max. connectable
capacitance Co
IIC – – 43 mF
9185602330
2016-04-15·HB00·III·en·03

EN
Marking
Type designation      9185/12-45-10
CE marking              C0158
Explosion Protection
Version 9185/12-45-10
Global (IECEx)
Gas IECEx BVS 06.0004X
Ex nA IIC T4 Gc
Europe (ATEX)
Gas  BVS 10 ATEX E 105 X
E II 3 G Ex nA IIC T4 Gc
Certifications and certificates
Certificates IECEx, ATEX, Brazil (INMETRO), India (PESO), Canada (cFM),
Kazakhstan (TR), Korea (KCs), Russia (TR), USA (FM), Belarus (TR)
Ship approval BV, ClassNK, CCS, DNV GL, LR, RINA, RS
Technical Data
Electrical data
Auxiliary power
Nominal voltage
UN
24 V UC
DC voltage range 18 ... 31.2 V
AC voltage range 24 V ± 15 %
Residual ripple
within DC voltage
range
( 3.6 VSS
Nominal current
(24 V)
 66 mA
Power input 1.6 W
Operation
indication
LED green "PWR"
Undervoltage
monitoring
yes
Field side interface
(X3)
Version RS-485/RS-422
Level EIA RS 485, EIA RS 422
Connections Sub-D socket X3, 9-pole
Transmission rate 1.2 kBit/s ... 1.5 MBit/s
Settings fixed transmission speed or automatic detection > 9.6 kBit/s
(only with Profibus DP)
Conductor length depends on transmission rate and cable
Terminating
resistor
to be set in external plug
Data transmission
indication
LED green "RxD3"
12 9185602330
2016-04-15·HB00·III·en·03
Fieldbus Isolating Repeater